1290385

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Josephine M. Cardarelli	10/19/2007
David B. Passmore	10/12/2007
Jenny Albanese	10/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDAREX, INC.
Street Address:	707 State Road
City:	Princeton
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08540

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12903853

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-573-4700

Email: carolyn.blake@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Jill Gorny Sloper

Address Line 1: One Post Office Square

Address Line 2: 30th Floor

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MXI-335USCN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill Gorny Sloper, Esq.

Total Attachments: 4

source=MXI-335USCN_Inventors-to-Medarex_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025534 FRAME: 0911 source=MXI-335USCN_Inventors-to-Medarex_Assignment#page2.tif source=MXI-335USCN_Inventors-to-Medarex_Assignment#page3.tif source=MXI-335USCN_Inventors-to-Medarex_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025534 FRAME: 0912

Assignment by inventors

WB, Josephine M. CARDARELLI; David B. PASSMORE; and Jermy ALBANESE, of San Carlos, California; San Carlos, California; and South Lake Taboe, California, respectively, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

MEDAREX, INC.

a Corporation of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 707 State Road, Princeton, New Jersey 02540, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

MEDAREX, INC.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST PROSTATE SPECIFIC MEMBRANE ANTIGEN (PSMA) LACKING IN FUCOSYL RESIDUES

described in an application
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or
Application No. 60/660,431, filed on March 9, 2005 Application No. 60/654,266, filed February 18, 2005 and PCT Application No. PCT/US2006/005853, filed February 17, 2006
in the Thirted States Detant and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United Sta

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

ŧ

LAHIVE&COCKFIELD

Ø 004/008

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Lahive & Cockfield, LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Josephine M. Cardarelli Date: United States of America CAUFORNIA State of SALSTA CLARA County of day of OCTOBER before me, the 1ath the undersigned notary public, personally appeared OOSEPHINE CARDARE LL (name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, personally known to me to be the person whose name recording or stracked document in my presence. is signed on Commission # 1654146 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County (official signature and seal of notary) My Comm. Bipires Mor 25, 2010 2010 My commission expires

Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2010

	David H. Passmore
Date: OCT 12, 2007	
United States of America State of CALLFOYNID County of SENTA CLARA)) ss.:)
On this 12 TH day of OCTORE the undersigned notary public, personally apper (name of document signer), proved to me throwhich was Personally Known is signed on the preceding or attached documents.	nugh satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name
My commission expires March	(official signature and seal of notary)
NANCY LARES GLYNN Commission # 1654146 Neigry Public - California	

04/23/2008 10:45 FAX 6177424214

LAHIVE&COCKFIELD

医大型性神经 医外侧性神经神经 医克克斯氏 医克克氏试验检尿病

Ø 008/008

United States of America
State of
County of

On this

On this

On day of

October

On the undersigned notary public, personally appeared
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was

La District D25+6291

To be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

(official signature and scal of notary)

My commission expires

4

PATENT REEL: 025534 FRAME: 0916